

H.B. 85

HATE CRIMES AMENDMENTS

Representative **F. LaVar Christensen** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 6: Delete "**toward a**" and insert "**against that person.**"
2. Page 1, Line 7: Delete "**group. This act also defines group.**"
3. Page 1, Line 22: Delete "a group" and insert "that person"
4. Page 2, Line 33: Delete "a" and insert "that person"
House Floor Amendments
2-28-03
5. Page 2, Line 34: Delete "group"
House Floor Amendments
2-28-03
6. Page 2, Line 49: Delete "in existence in"
House Floor Amendments
2-28-03
7. Page 2, Line 50: Delete entire line and insert "secured by the Constitution or laws of the state or by the Constitution or laws of the United States."
House Floor Amendments
2-28-03
8. Page 2, Line 51: Delete Lines 51-52b
House Floor Amendments
2-28-03